
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
AP 

AS 

AS 

FFR 

FIA G3 

FFR 

BP 

BP 

ASR 

AS 

BP 

AAGT 

AS 

TA 

TA 

FIA G4 

GTO 

BP 

BP 

AP 

BP 

FFR 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
3 
1 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
31 
24 
79 

9 
38 
28 
98 

171 
16 

157 
166 

2 
269 

10  
15 
17 
55 
56 
64 
69 
94 

151 

Name 
Chuck Ward 
Randy Dunphy 
Don Thieman 
Anthony Nadalin 
Gunter Pichler 
Karen Salvaggio 
Bob Hooper 
E Michael Smith 
Richard Duncan 
Michael Zbarsky 
Del Mackenzie 
Ralph Stotschek 
Todd Morton 

Mike Woolsey 
Bradley Briscoe 
Doug Kirk 
Chandler Briscoe 
Mark Adams 
Lee Eberle 
Dave Kunicki 
Gerald Loeffler 
Thomas Leeming 

Make/Model 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 Ford Falcon 
1979 Ford Mustang 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1964 Jaguar E - Type 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F i v e  R a c in g  D a y to n a  R - M o d e l  C o u p e  
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1966 Leonheart USRRC 
1988 Chevrolet Camaro 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1976 Chevrolet IMSA MONZA 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 

1970 Ford Mustang 
1976 Chevrolet G reenwood Corvette 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1973 BMW CSL 
1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 
1964 Jaguar E-Type 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 Sunbeam Tiger 
1 9 6 5  Fa c t o r y  F i ve  Ty p e  6 5  R  D ay t o n a  C o u p e  

Disp 
427 
4949 
5000 
302 
4200 
5000 
292 
5000 
356 
5000 
302 
360 
4948 

4948 
5700 
289 
3500 
5300 
4210 
7000 
289 
5000 

Laps 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
4 
1 

Last Tm 
1:52.116 
1:41.921 
1:54.382 
1:48.172 
1:42.573 
1:46.515 
1:47.789 
1:46.838 
1:48.654 
1:57.566 

IN PIT 
IN PIT 

Total Tm 

11:29.234 

11:43.433 

12:12.989 

12:34.130 

12:36.336 

12:44.827 

12:45.237 

12:49.145 

13:13.231 

13:21.546 

8:52.914 

3:26.991 

1:46.591 

Home Town 
Maple Valley WA 
Kent WA 
Washougal WA 
Woodinville WA 
West Vancouver BC 
Hemet CA 
Kalispell MT 
Battle Ground WA 
Martinez CA 
Courtenay BC 
Everett WA 
Cochrane AB 
Renton WA 

Ridgefield, WA 
Renton WA 
Renton WA 
Renton WA 
Olympia WA 
Auburn WA 
Surrey BC 
Puyallup WA 
Ennis MT 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/28/2019 1:06:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

2019 Fall Finale 

Group 3 - Large Bore Production 

Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:38:15 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/28/2019 09:35 AM 

 Fall Finale



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
AAGT 

BP 

TA 

FFR 

FFR 

FIA G3 

AP 

BP 

FFR 

BP 

FIA G4 

ASR 

AS 

AS 

AS 

BP 

GTO 

AP 

AS 

BP 

BP 

TA 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
2 

166 
15 
28 

9 
38 
31 
98 

151 
94 
17 
16 

157 
79 
24 

171 
55 

69 
269 

56 
64 

10  

Name 
Ralph Stotschek 
Del Mackenzie 
Bradley Briscoe 
Karen Salvaggio 
Anthony Nadalin 
Gunter Pichler 
Chuck Ward 
Bob Hooper 
Thomas Leeming 
Gerald Loeffler 
Doug Kirk 
Richard Duncan 
Michael Zbarsky 
Don Thieman 
Randy Dunphy 
E Michael Smith 
Chandler Briscoe 

Dave Kunicki 
Todd Morton 
Mark Adams 
Lee Eberle 
Mike Woolsey 

Make/Model 
1976 Chevrolet IMSA MONZA 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1976 Chevrolet Greenwood Corvette 
1 9 6 5  Fa c to ry  F ive  R a c ing  D a y to na  R-M o de l  C o upe  
1965 FFR Challenge 
1964 Jaguar E - Type 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 
1965 Factory  F ive Type 65 R D ay tona Coupe 
1965 Sunbeam Tiger 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1966 Leonheart USRRC 
1988 Chevrolet Camaro 
1979 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford Falcon 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1973 BMW CSL 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 
1964 Jaguar E-Type 
1970 Ford Mustang 

Disp 
360 
302 
5700 
5000 
302 
4200 
427 
292 
5000 
289 
289 
356 
5000 
5000 
4949 
5000 
3500 

7000 
4948 
5300 
4210 
4948 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
5 

Last Tm 
1:32.949 
1:34.142 
1:36.159 
1:36.746 
1:39.558 
1:40.151 
1:43.062 

IN PIT 
IN PIT 
IN PIT 
IN PIT 
IN PIT 
IN PIT 

1:55.039 
IN PIT 
IN PIT 
IN PIT 

Total Tm 
16:43.383 

16:46.161 

17:10.869 

17:13.083 

17:20.169 

17:22.410 

17:40.948 

16:01.354 

16:01.705 

16:02.331 

16:14.134 

16:25.007 

16:39.723 

16:47.711 

13:33.520 

14:06.661 

12:06.082 

Home Town 
Cochrane AB 

Everett WA 

Renton WA 

Hemet CA 

Woodinville WA 

West Vancouver BC 

Maple Valley WA 

Kalispell MT 

Ennis MT 

Puyallup WA 

Renton WA 

Martinez CA 

Courtenay BC 

Washougal WA 

Kent WA 

Battle Ground WA 

Renton WA 

Surrey BC 

Renton WA 

Olympia WA 

Auburn WA 

Ridgefield, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/28/2019 1:20:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

2.778 

Avg. Speed 

64.582 

Best Lap Tm Best Speed 

- 

Best Lap by 

 

2019 Fall Finale 

Group 3 - Large Bore Production 

Race #1 

Race (19:00 Time) started at 11:35:41 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/28/2019 11:25 AM 

 Fall Finale



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
AAGT 

TA 

AS 

FFR 

FIA G3 

FFR 

AP 

FFR 

BP 

BP 

ASR 

FIA G4 

AS 

AS 

AS 

BP 

AP 

BP 

BP 

BP 

GTO 

TA 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
2 

15 
24 
28 
38 

9 
31 

151 
98 
94 
16 
17 

269 
157 

79 
166 

69 
56 
64 

171 
55 

10  

Name 
Ralph Stotschek 
Bradley Briscoe 
Randy Dunphy 
Karen Salvaggio 
Gunter Pichler 
Anthony Nadalin 
Chuck Ward 
Thomas Leeming 
Bob Hooper 
Gerald Loeffler 
Richard Duncan 
Doug Kirk 
Todd Morton 
Michael Zbarsky 
Don Thieman 
Del Mackenzie 

Dave Kunicki 
Mark Adams 
Lee Eberle 
E Michael Smith 
Chandler Briscoe 
Mike Woolsey 

Make/Model 
1976 Chevrolet IMSA MONZA 
1976 Chevrolet Greenwood Corvette 
1965 Ford Falcon 
1 9 6 5  Fa c to ry  F ive  R a c ing  D a y to na  R-M o de l  C o upe  
1964 Jaguar E - Type 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 Factory  F ive Type 65 R D ay tona Coupe 
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 
1965 Sunbeam Tiger 
1966 Leonheart USRRC 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1988 Chevrolet Camaro 
1979 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford Mustang 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 
1964 Jaguar E-Type 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1973 BMW CSL 
1970 Ford Mustang 

Disp 
360 
5700 
4949 
5000 
4200 
302 
427 
5000 
292 
289 
356 
289 
4948 
5000 
5000 
302 

7000 
5300 
4210 
5000 
3500 
4948 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
8 

Best Tm 
1:28.418 
1:30.612 
1:29.739 
1:34.031 
1:35.471 
1:36.434 
1:35.280 
1:33.801 
1:36.335 
1:36.033 
1:37.625 
1:39.915 
1:40.414 
1:43.801 
1:45.249 
1:30.871 

Total Tm 
18:30.268 

18:48.384 

19:19.571 

19:24.042 

19:35.483 

19:46.288 

19:46.732 

19:49.106 

19:52.102 

19:52.524 

18:52.568 

18:57.669 

19:11.675 

18:26.645 

18:37.744 

14:10.377 

Home Town 
Cochrane AB 

Renton WA 

Kent WA 

Hemet CA 

West Vancouver BC 

Woodinville WA 

Maple Valley WA 

Ennis MT 

Kalispell MT 

Puyallup WA 

Martinez CA 

Renton WA 

Renton WA 

Courtenay BC 

Washougal WA 

Everett WA 

Surrey BC 

Olympia WA 

Auburn WA 

Battle Ground WA 

Renton WA 

Ridgefield, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/28/2019 3:27:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

18.116 

Avg. Speed 

80.251 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.418 

Best Speed 

91.610 

Best Lap by 

2 - Ralph Stotschek 

 

2019 Fall Finale 

Group 3 - Large Bore Production 

Race #2 

Race started at 14:58:10 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/28/2019 02:50 PM 

 Fall Finale



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
AAGT 

BP 

FFR 

FFR 

FFR 

TA 

BP 

AP 

ASR 

AS 

AS 

FIA G3 

AS 

AP 

AS 

BP 

BP 

BP 

BP 

FIA G4 

TA 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
2 

166 
28 

9 
151 
10  
98 
31 
16 
79 

269 
38 
24 

69 
157 

56 
64 
94 

171 
17 
15 

Name 
Ralph Stotschek 
Del Mackenzie 
Karen Salvaggio 
Anthony Nadalin 
Thomas Leeming 
Mike Woolsey 
Bob Hooper 
Chuck Ward 
Richard Duncan 
Don Thieman 
Todd Morton 
Gunter Pichler 
Randy Dunphy 

Dave Kunicki 
Michael Zbarsky 
Mark Adams 
Lee Eberle 
Gerald Loeffler 
E Michael Smith 
Doug Kirk 
Bradley Briscoe 

Make/Model 
1976 Chevrolet IMSA MONZA 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1 9 6 5  Fa c to ry  F ive  R a c ing  D a y to na  R-M o de l  C o upe  
1965 FFR Challenge 
1965 Factory  F ive Type 65 R D ay tona Coupe 
1970 Ford Mustang 
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1966 Leonheart USRRC 
1979 Ford Mustang 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1964 Jaguar E - Type 
1965 Ford Falcon 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1988 Chevrolet Camaro 
1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 
1964 Jaguar E-Type 
1965 Sunbeam Tiger 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1976 Chevrolet Greenwood Corvette 

Disp 
360 
302 
5000 
302 
5000 
4948 
292 
427 
356 
5000 
4948 
4200 
4949 

7000 
5000 
5300 
4210 
289 
5000 
289 
5700 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
8 
1 

Best Tm 
1:32.062 
1:32.822 
1:38.064 
1:36.899 
1:37.277 
1:37.543 
1:37.589 
1:38.428 
1:42.031 
1:42.069 
1:50.978 
1:41.410 
2:30.223 

Total Tm 
19:39.402 

19:40.326 

20:09.630 

20:11.922 

20:14.978 

20:35.409 

20:36.758 

20:39.138 

21:09.746 

20:06.023 

20:25.124 

19:55.643 

5:32.374 

Home Town 
Cochrane AB 

Everett WA 

Hemet CA 

Woodinville WA 

Ennis MT 

Ridgefield, WA 

Kalispell MT 

Maple Valley WA 

Martinez CA 

Washougal WA 

Renton WA 

West Vancouver BC 

Kent WA 

Surrey BC 

Courtenay BC 

Olympia WA 

Auburn WA 

Puyallup WA 

Battle Ground WA 

Renton WA 

Renton WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/29/2019 10:05:15 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.924 

Avg. Speed 

68.679 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.062 

Best Speed 

87.984 

Best Lap by 

2 - Ralph Stotschek 

 

2019 Fall Finale 

Group 3 - Large Bore Production 

Race #3 

Race started at 9:40:35 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/29/2019 09:40 AM 

 Fall Finale



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

AAGT 

GT1 

GT4 

EXHB 

GT2 

BP 

AS 

FFR 

TA 

FFR 

AP 

ASR 

FFR 

BP 

SP911 

FIA G3 

AS 

FIA G4 

AP 

AS 

AS 

BP 

BP 

BP 

BP 

EXHB 

GT1 

GT1 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
68 
17 

2 
99 

981 
00 
49 

166 
24 
28 
15 

151 
31 
16 

9 
98 
53 
38 
79 
17 

69 
157 
269 

56 
64 
94 

171 
33 
64 
96 

Name 
Jason Fiorito 
Rudy Revak 
Ralph Stotschek 
Mike Holmes 
Karlo Flores 
John Schweitzer 
Pat Hall 
Del Mackenzie 
Randy Dunphy 
Karen Salvaggio 
Bradley Briscoe 
Thomas Leeming 
Chuck Ward 
Richard Duncan 
Anthony Nadalin 
Bob Hooper 
Jim Bushnell 
Gunter Pichler 
Don Thieman 
Doug Kirk 

Dave Kunicki 
Michael Zbarsky 
Todd Morton 
Mark Adams 
Lee Eberle 
Gerald Loeffler 
E Michael Smith 
Matt Parent 
Tom Nelson 
Mike Qualls 

Make/Model 
2019 Chevrolet Comaro TA2 
1997 Pontiac Grand Prix 
1976 Chevrolet IMSA MONZA 
2000 Ford Taurus 
2016 Porsche Cayman GT 4 Clubsport 
2002 GMC Holden Stock Car 
2005 Panoz GTS 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford Falcon 
1 9 6 5  Fa c to ry  F ive  R a c ing  D a y to na  R-M o de l  C o upe  
1976 Chevrolet Greenwood Corvette 
1965 Factory  F ive Type 65 R D ay tona Coupe 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1966 Leonheart USRRC 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 
1979 Porsche 911SC 
1964 Jaguar E - Type 
1979 Ford Mustang 
1966 Ford GT 40 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1988 Chevrolet Camaro 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 
1964 Jaguar E-Type 
1965 Sunbeam Tiger 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1988 Oldsmobile Cutlass NASCAR 
2014 Chevrolet camaro 
2002 ASA-GM Monte Carlo 

Disp 
6358 
0 
360 
348 
3800 
350 
5800 
302 
4949 
5000 
5700 
5000 
427 
356 
302 
292 
3000 
4200 
5000 
289 

7000 
305 
4948 
5300 
4210 
289 
5000 
358 
408 
355 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 

Best Tm 
1:22.113 
1:22.239 
1:26.272 
1:27.493 
1:28.771 
1:27.775 
1:28.869 
1:30.856 
1:29.389 
1:32.411 
1:30.317 
1:33.075 
1:32.415 
1:34.510 
1:36.686 
1:36.241 
1:31.161 
1:36.332 
1:37.417 
1:40.036 

Total Tm 
20:22.259 

20:25.116 

20:58.945 

21:07.133 

21:19.115 

21:19.799 

21:37.782 

21:44.650 

20:26.748 

20:29.796 

20:41.093 

20:48.638 

20:49.270 

21:13.890 

21:19.080 

21:20.548 

21:25.708 

21:26.526 

21:37.077 

20:24.671 

Home Town 
Kent, WA 

Spring TX 

Cochrane AB 

Bellevue WA 

Vancouver BC 

Fife WA 

Nelson BC 

Everett WA 

Kent WA 

Hemet CA 

Renton WA 

Ennis MT 

Maple Valley WA 

Martinez CA 

Woodinville WA 

Kalispell MT 

Seattle WA 

West Vancouver BC 

Washougal WA 

Renton WA 

Surrey BC 

Courtenay BC 

Renton WA 

Olympia WA 

Auburn WA 

Puyallup WA 

Battle Ground WA 

Bellevue WA 

Richland WA 

Enumclaw 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/29/2019 1:46:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

2.857 

Avg. Speed 

79.525 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.113 

Best Speed 

98.645 

Best Lap by 

68 - Jason Fiorito 

 

2019 Fall Finale 

Group 3/7b 

Race #4 

Race started at 13:21:20 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/29/2019 01:20 PM 

 Fall Finale



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

AAGT 

GT1 

GT4 

EXHB 

AS 

GT2 

SP911 

FFR 

FFR 

ASR 

AP 

BP 

FIA G4 

AS 

FFR 

AP 

AS 

AS 

BP 

BP 

BP 

BP 

BP 

EXHB 

FIA G3 

GT1 

GT1 

TA 

TA 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
68 

8 
2 

99 
981 

00 
24 
49 
53 
28 

151 
16 
31 
98 
17 

269 
9 

69 
79 

157 
56 
64 
94 

166 
171 

33 
38 
64 
96 

10  
15 

Name 
Jason Fiorito 
Rudy Revak 
Ralph Stotschek 
Mike Holmes 
Karlo Flores 
John Schweitzer 
Randy Dunphy 
Pat Hall 
Jim Bushnell 
Karen Salvaggio 
Thomas Leeming 
Richard Duncan 
Chuck Ward 
Bob Hooper 
Doug Kirk 
Todd Morton 
Anthony Nadalin 

Dave Kunicki 
Don Thieman 
Michael Zbarsky 
Mark Adams 
Lee Eberle 
Gerald Loeffler 
Del Mackenzie 
E Michael Smith 
Matt Parent 
Gunter Pichler 
Tom Nelson 
Mike Qualls 
Mike Woolsey 
Bradley Briscoe 

Make/Model 
2019 Chevrolet Comaro TA2 
1997 Pontiac Grand Prix 
1976 Chevrolet IMSA MONZA 
2000 Ford Taurus 
2016 Porsche Cayman GT 4 Clubsport 
2002 GMC Holden Stock Car 
1965 Ford Falcon 
2005 Panoz GTS 
1979 Porsche 911SC 
1 9 6 5  Fa c to ry  F ive  R a c ing  D a y to na  R-M o de l  C o upe  
1965 Factory  F ive Type 65 R D ay tona Coupe 
1966 Leonheart USRRC 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1965 FFR Challenge 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1979 Ford Mustang 
1988 Chevrolet Camaro 
1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 
1964 Jaguar E-Type 
1965 Sunbeam Tiger 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1988 Oldsmobile Cutlass NASCAR 
1964 Jaguar E - Type 
2014 Chevrolet camaro 
2002 ASA-GM Monte Carlo 
1970 Ford Mustang 
1976 Chevrolet Greenwood Corvette 

Disp 
6358 
5981 
360 
348 
3800 
350 
4949 
5800 
3000 
5000 
5000 
356 
427 
292 
289 
4948 
302 

7000 
5000 
5000 
5300 
4210 
289 
302 
5000 
358 
4200 
408 
355 
4948 
5700 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
3 

Best Tm 
1:22.072 
1:22.077 
1:27.063 
1:27.092 
1:27.839 
1:28.111 
1:29.851 
1:28.712 
1:30.277 
1:32.793 
1:35.117 
1:35.134 
1:34.538 
1:36.208 
1:39.320 
1:44.503 
1:37.282 

Total Tm 
14:15.645 

14:17.338 

14:51.302 

14:56.652 

14:57.484 

14:59.513 

15:14.439 

15:14.892 

15:37.062 

15:39.417 

14:24.025 

14:30.322 

14:31.245 

14:36.445 

15:00.094 

15:31.968 

8:05.462 

Home Town 
Kent, WA 

Spring TX 

Cochrane AB 

Bellevue WA 

Vancouver BC 

Fife WA 

Kent WA 

Nelson BC 

Seattle WA 

Hemet CA 

Ennis MT 

Martinez CA 

Maple Valley WA 

Kalispell MT 

Renton WA 

Renton WA 

Woodinville WA 

Surrey BC 

Washougal WA 

Courtenay BC 

Olympia WA 

Auburn WA 

Puyallup WA 

Everett WA 

Battle Ground WA 

Bellevue WA 

West Vancouver BC 

Richland WA 

Enumclaw 

Ridgefield, WA 

Renton WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/29/2019 3:39:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.693 

Avg. Speed 

75.732 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.072 

Best Speed 

98.694 

Best Lap by 

68 - Jason Fiorito 

 

2019 Fall Finale 

Group 3/7b 

Race #5 

Race (19:00 Time) started at 15:22:42 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/29/2019 03:15 PM 

 Fall Finale


